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MACFARLANE AUSLEY FFERGUSON & MCMULLEN
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
£ O BOX 391 12IP 32302

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 3230!
1) MADISON STREET. SUITE 2300

P.C, BOX 183i 12ZIP 33801}

(904) 224.9115 FAX1904) 222.7560 400 CLEVELAND STREET

P. O B0OX 1669 (2P 34617}
TAMPA. FLORIDA 33802

1813) 2734200 FAX 1813) 273-4398 February 15 ’ 1994

CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 34618

18131 441.8966 FAX (8131 442.-8470

HAND DELIVERED _ IN REPLY REFER TO

Mr. Steve C. Tribble, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause
and Generating Performance Incentive Factor;

FPSC Docket No. 940001-EI
Dear Mr. Tribble:

Enclosed for filing in the above-styled docket are fifteen

(15) copies of Tampa Electric Company’s Forms 423-1, 423-1(a), 423-

A ~ 1(b), 423-2, 423-2(a), 423-2(b) and 423-2(c) for the month of
""" ~——December 1993. Portions of Forms 423-1(a), 423-2, 423-2(a), 423-
AFA D_2(b) and 423-2(c) have been whited out to delete certain
AP confidential proprietary business information which is the subject

7T of a separate request for specified confidential treatment being
Ci% ___simultaneously filed herewith.
C

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping

—the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this
writer.

———— — Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,
- James D. Beasley 7
.‘/" . :; ——e v

“JDB
OTH /PP

~——encls.

cc: All Parties of Record (w/o encls.)
DOCUMENT NUMBER -DATE

= : OISI3 FEBISS

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING
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FPSC Form 423-1 v el
v MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS wl o
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY — #8 =
<L —
o W e
3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data &: a .
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting u) Wy
1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 s~ ) e Q\:
7“ . S = >
2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company 4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: @ = @2) g
£ L/ L. L71¢;r, Vice Pres. 8 Controller , — O
S. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 (/ 5 w 8
2_’_ -— ?
Sul fur 8TU Delivered = o ©
Line Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content Volume Price O wI
No. Plant Name Supplier Name Point Type Location Date oil X (BTU/Gal) (Bbls) ($/8bl) 8 &
(a) (b) (¢c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (92) (k) (49
e Gannon Coastal Fuels Tempa LTC Ganhon 12-06-93 F02 > ' 166.07 $21.0498
2. Gannon Coastal Fuels Tampa LTC Gannon 12-09-93 F02 0.09 139,493 3,649.03 $20.0345
3. Gannon Coastal Fuels Tempa LTC Gannon 12-29-93 F02 2 * 1,036.65 $20.2789
4. Gannon Coastal Fuels Tempa LTC Gannon 12-31-93 F02 0.20 138,796 4,017.26 $20.1605
5. Phillips Coastal Fuels Tampa LTC Phillips 12-15-93 FO2 . * 520.11 $20.7526
6. Hookers Pt Coastal Fuels Tampa LTC Hookers Pt 12-27-93 F06 0.94 152,457 79,917.88 $12.3300
7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

* No analysis taken.
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)
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FPSC Form 423-1(a}
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL DIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

3. Hame, Title & Telephone Misber of Contact Person Concerning Dais
! oo suzlgitud'on th!s Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting
1. Reporting.Month: December Year: 1 (813 - 228 - 1607 ‘-‘,_7,{:,;- "!,_\ —,‘f" A _
= yi .7 7e .'L’________, -

4. Signature of Officis! Submitting Revort: /4 )
A7 L. verler, vice presl/& Contraoller
s gl

5. Date Compietad: Februsry 15, 1994 gy . /

[

2. Reporting Company: Tampa glectric Company

Effective Transport Add’l

Invoice Invoice Vet Net Quality Purchase to Transpart Other Delivered
Line Plant Delivery pelivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price
No. Name Supplier Name Location Date il (Bbls) ($/8bl) $ s s (s/Bbl) (S/8bl) ($/8bl) ($/8bl) ($/8bl) ($/Bbl) ($/8bl)
(a) L) (<) (()) (e) () (9) (h) (i) (9D (k) 4% (m) {n) (o) (p) (q) (r)
1. Gannor Coastal Fuels Gannon 12-06-9% 02 166.07 $0.0000 $0.00is $21.0498
2. Ganhon Coastal Fuels Gamnon 12-09-93 FG2 3,649.03 $0.0000 $0.00CG 320.U345
3. Gannos Coastal Fuels Gannon 12-29-935 F02  1,036.65 $0).0000 $0.0000 320.27E9
4. Gannor Coast2l Fuels Gannon 12-31-93 F02 4,017.26 $0.0000 $0.0000 £22.1605
5. phitlips Coastal Fuels Phillips 12-15-92 FQ2 520.11 $0.0000 $0.0000 $20.7226
6. Hookers Pt Ceastsl Fuels Hookers Pt 12-27-92 §04 79,017.88 $0.0000 $0.0000 $12.3380

.............. L T o s R cnmmmn - P L L cmmme= seeasemsEe= esssmmse mmasm== ceemmnma P ammmee Smmwern N

EpSC FORM 423-14{5) (2/87)




Page 1 of 3

FPSC Form 423-1(b)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES

3. Neme, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, _Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: Oecember Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 - —
Q5P i O
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: / ;?/ [ ;7’::’;r—_—_——
/L.,L./Leﬁler,/xTEe Pres,/& Controller
S. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 / oy 7
/i
y . O/
Form Ooriginal old New
Line Month Plant Line Volume Form Colum old New Delivered
No. Reported Name Supplier Nurber (Bbls) No. Designator & Title Value value Price Reason for Revision
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) Ch) (i) 1 (k) )
1. December, 1992 Gannon Coastal Fuels Ve 1,055.95 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.6717 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
2. December, 1992 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 1,068.11 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.4906 Annual Easement Chearge
Charges
3. Decenber, 1992 Gannon Coastal Fuels 3. 166.22 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.4902 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
4. December, 1992 Gannon Coastal Fuels 4 3,792.16 423-1(a) Column (q), Other $0.1908 $1.0612 $25.4437 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
S. January, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels Ly 4,467.92 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $24.5809 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
6. January, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 6,467.92 423-1(a) Colum (m), Quality $0.0000 $0.1845 $24.7654 1ST Qtr BTU Adj.
Adj.
7. January, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 165.87 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $24.7771 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
8. February, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 166.45 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.3099 Annuai Easement Charge
Charges
9. February, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels % 4,060.39 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.9879 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
10. February, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 4,0640.39 423-1(a) Column (m), Quality $0.0000 $0. 1845 $26.1726 1ST Qtr BTU Adj.
Adj.
11. March, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 3,830.54 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $26.7019 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
12. March, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 3,830.54 423-1Ca) Colum (m), Quality $0.0000 $0.1845 $26.8864 1ST Qtr BTU Adj.
Adj.
13. March, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2% 166.34 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $26.8983 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
14. April, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 3,652.99 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $26.1893 Annual Easement Cherge
Charges
15. April, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 170.79 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $26.3099 Annual Easement Charge
Charges

FPSC FORM 423-1(b) (2/87)




Page 2 of 3

FPSC Form 423-1(b)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES

4. Name, Title & Telephone Numder of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 >Q'7<‘; 72
S =

2. Reporting Company: Tampe Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: )=

; Ls L. Lefler, Vice Pres. E Controller

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 / & /
v
Form Original old New
Line Month Plant Line Volume Form Colum old New Delivered
No. Reported Name Supplier Number (8Bbls) No. Designator & Title Value value Price Reason for Revision
(a) (b) (c) () (e) (f) (9) (h) i) (h (k) )
3 ey, 1993 Gannon  Coastal Fuels (A 3.535.71 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000  $0.8504  $26.2103 Annual Easement Charge
2. HKay, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 175.17  423-1(a) Colmrshl(’;gfsmher $0.0000 $0.8504 $26.2254 Annual Easement Charge
3. May, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 3. 165.55 423-1(a) Colurr":nh:;gfsmher $0.0000 $0.8504 $26.1422 Annual Easement Charge
4. June, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 3,911.01 423-1(a) COlquh?;gfsmher $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.7274 Annual Easement Charge
S. June, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2 169.67 423-1(a) Colmrc\h::;gfsmher $0.0000 $0.8504 $24.8605 Annual Easement Charge
6. June, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 3. 3,575.00 423-1(a) Colu:\h:agfsmher $0.0000 $0.8504 $24.5389 Annual Easement Charge
7. July, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 4,060.65 423-1(a) Coluuﬁh?;gfsmher $0.0000 $0.8504 $23.2579 Annual Easement Charge
8. July, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 169.246 423-1(a) Coluuﬁh:;gfsomer $0.0000 $0.8504 $23.4536 Annual Easement Charge
9. July, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 3. 4,215.54 423-1(a) COluﬂ":lh::IngOther $0.0000 $0.8504 $23.9719 Annual Easement Charge
10. August, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 164.51 423-1(8) Colmrc\h?;gfsmher $0.0000 $0.8504 $23.4322 *rvwal Easement Charge
11. September, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 3,969.15 423-1(a) Colmﬁh?agfsomer $0.0000 $0.8504 $24.8749 Annual Easement Charge
12. September,1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 176.30 423-1Ca) ColtmE\:Eé:)Z:Other $0.0000 $0.8506 $23.8596 Annual Easement Charge
13. September, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 3. 172.00 423-1(a) Colum (q), Other $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.2179 Annual Easement Charge
14. October, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 1. 3,894.50 423-1(a) Colmvﬁh:;s)ifsomer $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.9879 Annual Easement Charge
15. October, 1993 Gannon Coastal Fuels 2. 170.40 423-1(a) Colmvs::;!)lf:mher $0.0000 $0.8504 $25.8176 Annual Easement Charge
arge

FPSC FORM 423-1(b) (2/87)




FPSC Form 42%-1(bj

1. Reporting Month:

Decenber Year: 1993

Page 3 of 3

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT Cir)WDLUSTMENTS YO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES

2. Reporting Compeny: Tamoa Electric Company

Line Month
No. Reported
(a) (b)

2. MNovenber, 1993
3. February, 1993
4. March, 1993
5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Form Original
Plant Line

Name Supplier Number

(c) (d) (e)
Gannomn Coastal Fusls 1
Gannon Coastal Fuels 2.
8ig 8end Coastal Fuels 3.
Big 8end Coastal Fuels - §-

old
Yolume
(Bbls}

(f;

348.72
4,240.5%

6,037.59

10,383.52

4. Mame, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Schmitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

(8i3) - 228 - 1609 SR,

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: o LmT)
L¢ L. Lefler, Vice Pres, &

-
Controller

6. Date Comnleted: February 15, 1994 7

New
Form Colum old New Delivered
No. Designator & Title Value Value Price Reason for Revision
(9) (i) i) (k) (48]
423-1(a) Column (q), Other $0.0002 $0.8504 $23.9783 Annual Easement Charge
Charges
423-142) Colum (q), Other $0.00C0 $0.85C4 $24.2449 Annual Easement Cherge
Charges
4£23-1¢a) Column (m), Tuality $0.0000 $0.1845 $25.3220 1ST atr BTU Adj.
Adj .
423-145) Column (m), Jualfity $0.0000 $0.1845 $25.9310 1ST Qtr BIU Agj.
Adj.




FPSC

1. Reporting Month:

Form 423-2

December Year: 1993

2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1)

Line
No.
(a)

2.

VO ~NOWVSsW
S o o} & « .

10.
1.

FPSC

Supplier Name
(b)

Peabody Development
2eigler Coal

Mapco

Consol idation Coal
Pyremid

Pittsburg & Midway
Marine Coal Sales
Sugar Camp

Arclar Coal

Sextet
Consolidation Coal

Mine
Location
(c)

9,KY,225,233
10,1L,145,157
9,KY,233
3,W. VA,,061
9,KY, 101
9,KY,233
11,1I8,173
10,1L,059
10,1L,165
9,KY,107,233
9,KY,225

Purchase Transport

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Mode

Tons

f)
55,806.00
89,519.10
37,147. 24
58,651.00
36,564.00
12,269.30
12,761.32
59,612.60
9,828.30
28,133.60
25,989.90

4. Neme, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervtsor, Regulatory Accounting
(813) - 228 - 1609

6. Date Completed:

Effective
Purchase
Price
($/Ton)
(9)

Total

Yransport Price Transfer

Charges
($/Ton)
(h)

Februery 15,

S. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

Delivered

Facility
($/Ton)
(i)

-
I

'-<::3

/4

e e

By g

1z l_F Vice Pi & Cohtrolle
0] // 5:‘7 cy res. IF;hro er

As Received Coal Quslity

Sul fur BTU

Ash

Content Content Content

X  (BTU/lb)
(§D) (k)
3.06 12,655
2.89 11,370
2.87 12,675
2.564 13,109
2.61 11,272
2.97 11,983
3.02 11,204
2.77 12,647
1.85 12,308
3.49 11,684
2.7 11,965

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the cual from

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Gannon Station.

FORM 423-2 (2/87)

X
(49)

Moisture
Content




FPSC Form 423-2(e)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASEO COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 W /)
7 A2) - :
Ly A= s

2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company S. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

ey 250
A. L. L**'ér Vira Bpas A Facecnliar
v - ’ o

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1) 6. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 ' ¢ [
(&
Retro-
F.0.8.(2) Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) () (k) (49
1. Peabody Development 9,6KY,6225,233 LTC 55,806.00 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
2. Zeigler Coal 10,1L,145,157 LTC 89,519.10 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
3. Mapco 9,KY,233 LTC 37,147.264 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
4. Consolidation Coal 3,4. VA, ,061 LTC $8,651.00 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
S. Pyramid 9,XvY,101 S 36,564 .00 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
6. Pittsburg & Midway 9,KY,233 S 12,269.30 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
7. Marine Coal Sales 11,IN,1T3 S 12,761.32 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
8. Sugar Camp 10, 1L, 059 S 59,612.60 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
9. Arclar Cosl 10,1L,165 S 9,828.30 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
10. Sextet 9,KY,107,233 S 28,133.60 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
11. Consolidation Coal 9,KY,225 S 25,989.90 N/A $0.00 $0.000 $0.000
12.

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Gannon Station.

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.0.8. shipping point or F.0.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)
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FPSC Form 423-2(b)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Nome, Title & Telephone Humber of Contact Person Concerning Dats
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulstory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 811y - 228 - o0y e L
2. Reporting Company: Tamps Electric Company 5. Signature of Officiat Submitting Form:__ =2 % A N e i T e
A V. Lel,‘ge.', ‘v".cT?:'es./i controller
3. plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Fecility - Big Bend Station (1) 6. Date Conpleted: February 15, 1994 o~ .f.,z VAT &
’ e
Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
2) Add’ L e i o tm e, ASSmmsaRen s esoccee e ot o e Total Deliversd
Effective Shorthaul other River Trans- Octan Other Other Transpor- Price
Trons- purchese L Losding Rail Rail Borge loading Barge Weter Related tation Tremsfer,*

Line Hine shipping port Prics Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate ChergesCharges Charges  Facility
No. Supplier Home Location Point Mode Tons (¢/Tony  ($/Ten) (3/Tom) (8/Ton)(8/Ton) ($/Ton)($/Ton) (877202 (%/Tcm) (3/Ton) ($/7on}
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) h) (i) ) (k) (t) (m) tn) (o) {p) (q)
1. Peabody Development 9 ,KY,225,233 Union & Webster Cnty, KY rR8 55,806.00 $0.00C $0.000 $47.4326
2. Zeigler Coal 10, 1L, 145 157 Rendolph & Perry Tnty, L eB  49,.%9.10 $0.000 $0.000 $42.507
3. Hapco ,RY,233 Webster Cnty, KV RB  37,147.2¢ $0.300 $0.000 $43.370
4. Consolidation Coal 3,M. VA, 081 Morongaiie Cnity, W.va. RB  58,451.00 $0.500 $0.000 £56.57¢
5. Pyramid 9,KY, 10! Herdersen Cnty, KY RB  36,564.00 $0.G0% $0.000 $26.180
6. Pittsburg & Midway 9,KY, 233 Webster Cnty, KY RB  12.269.3D $0.005 $0.000 $27.640
7. Marine Coal Sales 11,118,472 Warrick <nty, IN RB  12,761.32 $0.506 $0.000 $26.9¢0
8. Sugar Camei 10, 11,059 Randoiph & Ferey Unty, IL RB 59,612.40 $0.500 $0.000 3 $30.050
9. Arclar Coal 10, 1L, 165 Saiine Cnty, it RB 9,828.30 $0.500 $0.000 $32.263
10. Sextet 9,XY 107,223 Hopkins & webster Cnty, KY RB 28,133,60 $0.00UG $0.000 $26.130
11. Cznsoiidation Coal 9,Ky,22% Hopkins & Webster Cnty, KY RB 25,989 .90 $0.500 $0.000 $29. 600
12.

(i) As Electro-Conl Transfer Fecility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, tnez coal from
suppl iers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but coutd ultimately be delivered to Gsnnon Station,

(2) Tampa Electric purchases cozl £.0.8. shipping point or F.0.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Mome, Title & Telephorie Numoer of Tontact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Thronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 :
Ve )

5. Signature of Officiel Submitting feem:_ 27 R E P T A
L7 L..Lefler, Vice Prrs'.". a_Yentroller

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 5 h!. 0,

2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company
3. Plant Neme: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Garnon Station (1)

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Total Delivered  -ee--cceccnes-cacassmensrensenaaiaens
Trans- Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sul fur BTIU Ash Moisture
Line Mine Purchase port Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No, Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) (3/Ton) ($/Ton} % (BTU/Lb) X 4
(a) () (c) (d) ce) (f) (g) ¢h) () j) (k) (&9 L
1. Gatliff Tost 9,KY, 235 LTC REB 68,834.11 $55.21% 1.20 12,522 7.87 817
2. Gailiff Coa!l 8,TN,6%3 LTC REB 23,540.8% $47.637 1.20 12,522 7.87 8.17
3. Gatliff Coal ?,KY,235 LTC 311} 2,542.564 $47.065 1.20 1¢!,522 7.87 8.17

{1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schaduls is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.

FPSC TORM 425-2 (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(a)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 Y~ .
Z75T

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: -~~~ , A / ) ‘,’,/’/_ﬂ
X, L. Le’?/[ér, Vice Pres. /& Controller
/. V,

/

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Gannon Station (1) 6. Date Completed: February 15, 1994
(_ /
Retro-
F.0.8.(2) Shorthaul original active Qual ity Effective
Hine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i (k) )
1. Gatliff Coal 9,KY, 235 LTC 68,834.11 N/A $0.000 $0.000 £0.000
2. Gatliff Coal 8,TN,013 LTC 23,540.89 N/A $0.000 $0.000 $0.000
3. Gatliff Coal 9,KY,235 LTC 2,542.54 N/A $0.000 $0.000 $0.000

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Benc Station.

(2) Tampa Etiectric purchases coal F.0.8. shipping point or F.0.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/37)




FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993

2. Reporting Campany: Tampa Electric Campany

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Neme, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting
(813) - 228 - 1409

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

LT LEURT, VIE ﬁr:s, = concrotler
/ /

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 // &, >

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Gannon Station (1)
7 / / L /
Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
(2) (EEPl - P0a0ndbpoood onmea00inEn 00O CEQOEECEORTOELE Total Delivered
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate ChargesCharges Charges Facility
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)(S/Ton) ($/Ton)(S/Ton)(S/Ton)(S/Ton) ($/Ton) (S/Ton)
(8) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) i) (k) (L) (m) (n) (o) p) (qQ)
1. Gatliff Coal 9,xY,235 Union & Webster Cnty, KY R&B  68,834.11 $0.000 $0.000 $55.233
2. Gatliff Coal 8,TN,013 Campbell Cnty, TN REB  23,540.89 $0.000 $0.000 $47.637
3. Gatliff Coal 9,KY,235 Union & UWebster Cnty, KY REB 2,562.54 $4.910 $0.000 $47.085

(@b

(2) Tompa Electric purchases coal F.0.B. shipping point or F.0.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station.




FPSC Form 423-2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (B13) - 228 - 1609 . 1
1
= 7 2=

2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company 5. Signsture of Official Submitting Form: -
L//l. Lefler, 'V}rE. Pres/& Controller
3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station 6. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 e & / /
As Receivesi Coal OQuality
Effective Yotali's . ] = sstmeeesesesssesaRvmsnachecicicsmsces
Purchase Trensport FOEIP lant Sul fur BTU Ash Moisture
Line Hine Purchase Transport Price Charges Price Content Conteni Content  Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/7on) b3 (BTU/LB) b4 ~
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (§D] (k) {4} {mi
1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A o8 429,119.00 $48.424 2.76 11,982 8.72 9.37 2

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(a)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4, Nome, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 N L e
) A ] - 4
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ! /,-—59553"’—’//
L./M Lefler, Vice Pres. & Controller
3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station 6. Date Compieted: [February 15, 1994 / 7

Retro-
F.0.8. Shorthaul Original active Qual ity Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Hine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton; ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (i3 )

1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A 429,119.00 N/A $0.000 $0.00C $0.000

FPSC FORN 423-2(a) (2/87)



FPSC Form 423-2(b)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Yame, Titie & Telephone Number of Contsct Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813> - 228 - 1609 S e Lt )
"‘“‘—‘"}' 7 -
2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: /,’ oy /S’ _77;"--'—""
_ A L./Lefler “Vide Pres 78 Tontraller
3. Plant Mame: Big Bend Station 6. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 / A =
s 4 }{
[
Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
Add?l  =emeesns am=s EmEnssssseErsSescomsreec-eccsanwens Total
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trens- G&cean Oihar Other Tianspor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail fgarge losding Barge water Related tation €08 Plsnt
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charaes Rate Rate kate ChargesCharges Charges Price
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ten}  (3/Tonj ($/Ton) (3/Ton)($/Ton) ($/Ton){%/Ton)($/Ton)($/Ton) ($/Ton) {($/Tom)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9 (h) (i) (i) (k) ; {m) (n) (0) (p) (q)
1. Transfer Facility N/A Davant, La. 0B 429,119.00 $0.0G0 $0.000 $48.525

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2
MONTHLY REPORY OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECE}/ED QUALITY

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 -\
—J —_—
5Q‘) /7/7 /‘:'.T 7,

.4
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Compan S. Signature of Official Submitting Form: 7 /. —
TR o i ) [ Laflar Vice Bfag /K Cordralfar

L. I Lafla

6. Date Completed: February 15, 1996 /// / ;
i i / o

3. Plant Neme: Gannon Station

As Received Coal Quality
Effective Total © = = | A essmcsesssscsssacenssscsccscecscsncaase
Purchase Transport FO8 Plant Sul fur BYU Ash Moisture
Line Hine Purchase Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%$/Ton) .3 (8TU/Lb) X X
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) Ch) (i) J) (k) (4] (m)
1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A 08 39,352.00 $63.718 1.23 12,344 7.56 8.96
2. Gatliff Coal 8,KY,235 LTC UR 54 ,805.00 $52.702 1.23 12,527 7.16 9.08

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(a)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. #sme, Yitle & Te:lephone Humber of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeftrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting
1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (B813) - 228 - 1609 “ﬁ;7£:,x‘ o~ ~—
5. Signature of official Submitting Form: s o L Pﬁ-’*_‘ ;

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company / Al
; 4, . Lefler, Vi€e Pres. & Controller
3. Plant Name: Gannon Station 6. Date Completed: February 15, 1996 / - /
p 4 .
Retro-
F.0.B. Shorthaul Originai active Qual ity Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price B.me Adjust- Purcihase
Line Kine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supolier Wame Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (n) (i) €j) (k) %)
1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A 39,352.00 N/A $0.000 22,000 $0.000
2. Gatliff Coal 8,KY,235 L1C 54,805.00 H/A $0.000 $C.000 $0.000

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)




FPSC Forim 423-2(5)

1. Reporting Month: D
2. Reporting Company:

3. Plant Name: Sarvon

Line
No. Supplier Wame
(a) (o)

1. Vrensfer Facility

2. Gatliff Coe:

FPSC FORM 423-2(b)

Statich

Hine Shipping
Locatior Pgint

{c) ()

N/A Davant, La.
8,KY,235 Whitley Cnty, KY

MONTHLY REPORT OF CNST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF YRANSPORTATIOWN CHARGES

4. Neme, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data -
Suum ted on this Form: Jefirey Chronister. Supervisor, Reaulatary Accounting

{813) - <28 - 1669 *--..,,-__ ‘~.f_\-'.\ Lt
2 A 712 e (
5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: 7 X ? et Lt e——
, L. L. Lefler, Vice Pres. & Cohtroiler
6. Date Completed: Februsry 13, 1994 | :
C‘
Rail Charges Waterborne Charges
Add’ | semeecsmvena e e e e e Lt bt ol Total
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other QOther Transpor-
Trans- purchsse & Loading Rail Raii Zarge loading 8ar Uster Relatad tation FOB Plant
port Price Charges Rate charges Rete Rate Rate CharoesCharges Charges Price
Mode Tons ($/Tonj ($/Tcn) ($/Ton) \S,".'\_- €/ Ten) ($/7on)(S/ Toands/Ton)(%/Ton) ($/Ton) (8/Ton)
(e) f) (g) (id (i) ‘.1 (4.3 (48 (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
08 39,352.00 $0.000 $0. UU‘ $63.718
Ur 54,805.00 $0.000 $0.000 $52.702




Page 1 of 3

FPSC Form 423-2(c)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST ANO QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

(813) - 228 - 1609 /
/1
Y

L. k Lefl;?’ vi;é Pres. &/cnntroller

1. Reporting Month: Oecember Year: 1993

4. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company

S. Date Completed: February 15, 1994 ,
s // i 4 /
Delivered

Form Intended Original old Price Transfer :

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Colum old New Facility Reason for

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Title value value ($/Ton) Revision

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) f) (9) (h) (i) (§)) (k) (q®) (m)

1. Noverber, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Pittsburg & Midway 6. 12,302.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.290 $29.930 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.

2. October, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Marine Coal Sales 10. 3,063.62 423-2(e) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.620 $27.580 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj

3. November, 1993 Yran?{er Big Bend Marine Coal Sales 7. 2,9688.25 423-2(s) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.580 $27.540 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj

4. July, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Peabody Development Ut 64,387.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $3.607 $51.000 Quality Adj.
Facility Ad

S. August, 1593 Yrans:er Big Bend Peabody Development 1. 62,418.00 423-2(a) Col. (k) Ouallty $0.000 $3.607 $51.000 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.

6. Septewber, 1993 Trans{er Big Bend Peabody Development 1. 63,471.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $3.607 $51.000 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.

7. Januery, 1993 Yrans{er Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 22,323.30 423-2(s) Col. (k)d Quality $0.000 $0.837 $55.982 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.

8. January, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 22,323.30 423-2(a) Col. (i), Retro $0.110 $0.055 $55.927 Black Lung Excise
Facility Price Adj. Tex

9. Jenuary, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 22,323.30 423-2(a) Col. (i), Retro $0.055 ($7.411) $48.461 Black Lung Excise
Facility Price Adj. Tax

10. February, 1993 Tran?fer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 39,465.00 423-2(a) ol. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.837 $55.982 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.

11. February, 1993  Transfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 39,465.00 423-2(e) Col. (i), Retro $0.000 ($0.055) $55.927 Black Lung Excise
Facility Price Adj. Tax

12. March, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 75,936.83 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.837 $55.982 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.

13. March, 1993 Trensfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 75,936.83 423-2(e) Col. (i), Retro $0.000 ($0.055) $55.927 Black Lung Excise
Facility Price Adj. Tex

14. April, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consol idation Coal 4. 46,412.36 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $1.139 €55.514 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.

15. April, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 46,612.36 423-2(a) Col. (i), Retro $0.000 ($0.051) $55.463 Black Lung Excise
Facility Price Adj. Tax

FPSC FORM 423-2(C)

(2/87)




Page 2 of 3

FPSC Form 423-2(c)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED

3. Neme, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting

1. Reporting Month: December Year: 1993 (813) - 228 - 1609 S T -7C_s\‘~;-/\ $
7 =2

4. Signature of Official Submitting Form: / vy s o 2
L. L.'Lefler, Vice'Pres. Igoﬁ-oller

2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company
S. Date Completed: February 15, 1994

/ ./ . ¢ -
Delivered
Form Intended original old Price Transfer
Line Honth Plant Generating Line Volume Form Colum old New Facility Reason for
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Title Value value ($/Ton) Revision
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (f) (9) Ch) (i) (§p) (k) ) (m)
1. May, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 29,314.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $1.139 $55.516 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
2. May, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4. 29,3164.00 423-2(a) Col. (i), Retro $0.000 ($0.051) $55.463 Black Lung Excise
Facility Price Adj. Tax
3. June, 1993 Tran?fer Big Bend Consolidation Coal 4 15,927.17 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $1.139 $55.514 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
4. June, 1993 Transfer Big Bend Consol idation Coal 4. 15,927.17 423-2(a) Col. (i), Retro $0.900 ($0.051) $55.463 Black Lung Excise
Facility Price Adj. Tax
S. March, 1993 Transfier Big Bend Zeigler Coal T 26,379.30 423-2 Col. (f), Tonnage 26,379.30 26,378.70 $26.240 Tonnage Adj.
Facility Adj.
6. July, 1993 Trans:ti.-r Gannon Gatliff Coal 1. 104,525.01 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $56.674 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
7. July, 1993 Tran?fer Gannon Gatliff Coal 2% 25,238.99 423-2(s) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $51.563 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
8. July, 1993 Yran?fgr Gannon Gatliff Coal 3. 4,625.33 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $46.2646 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
9. July, 1993 Gannon Gannon Gatliff Coal 2. 70,522.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $56.494 Quality Adj.
Adj.
10. August, 1993 Tranﬂ?r Gannon Gatliff Coal Uo 116,796.20 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $56.276 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
11. August, 1993 Trans{!i:r Gannon Gatliff Coal (4o 27,650.80 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $51.522 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
12. August, 1993 Yranﬂer Gannon Gatliff Coal 3. 7,968.08 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $46.266 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
13. August, 1993 Gannon Gannon Gatliff Coal 2. 82,236.00 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $56.064 Quality Adj.
Adj.
14. September, 1993 Transter Gannon Gatliff Coal 1. 89,437.85 423-2(e) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $57.660 Quality Adj.
Facility Adj.
15. September,1993 Transfer Gannon Gatliff Coal 2. 30,119.15  423-2(e) Col. (k), Quality $0.000 $0.567 $51.598 auality Adj.
Facility Adj.

FPSC FORM 423-2(C) (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(c)

1. Reporting Month:

2. Reporting Company: Tempa Electric Company

Line Month
No. Reported
(a) (b)

1. Septeowber, 1993
September, 1993
January, 1993

15.
FPSC Form 423-2(c)

Form
Plant

Name

(c)

Transfer
Facility
Gannon

Transfer
Facility

Decenber Year: 1993

Intended
Generating

Plant
(d)

Gannon

Big Bend

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED

Supplier
(e)

Gatliff Coal
Gatliff Coal
Consol- Rend Lake

original
Line

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronfster, Supervisor, Regulatory Accounting
(813) - 228 - 1609

4. Signature of Official Submitting Form:444447”——7
4. L. Aerier/ Vite'Pres, & Controller

S. Date fompleted:

old
Volunme

Tons

(9)

1,550.32
71,469.00
20,984.90

February 15, 1994 ;(9
Form Colum
No. Designator & Title
(h) (i)
423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality
Adj.
423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality
Adj.
423-2(b) Col. (k), River
Barge Rate

el

Page 3 of 3

SN L AUy

) }/" 2

—

.

/ 57 :
i C
old New
Value Value
(9D (k)
$0.000 $0.567
$0.000 $0.567

Delivered
Price Transfer
Facility Reason for
($/Ton) Revision
o) (m)

$46.266 Quality Adj.
$56.232 Quality Adj.

$41.050 Transportation Cost
Adj.




